EKO-J
Control & Shut-off Damper
CONTROL &
SHUT-OFF
DAMPER
EKO-J
Quick facts
	■ Air tightness classes 1-4

dampers will have different free areas relative to the connection
area.
How to order EKO-J
Multi-leaf damper EKO-J-A-B-C-D-E-F
A – Size
	  According to table
B – Air tightness classes
	 1 = Class 1
    	 2 = Class 3
	 3 = Class 4* (See section ”Air Tightness Classes”)
C – Pressure classes
	 1 = Pressure class B - Standard
	 2 = Pressure class C (Max air tightness class 3)
D – Material
	 1 = Zinc Magnesium ZM120 (C4) - Standard
	 4 = Stainless EN 1.4404 (C5)
	 5 = Zinc Magnesium ZM310 (C5)
	 7 = Zinc Magnesium ZM310 (C5) RRP
	 9 = Zinc Magnesium ZM120 (C4) *)
E – Connection
	 1 = Slip joint
	 2 = Flange
F – Accessories
	 0 = Without accessories
	 1 = Manual regulator
	 2 = Damper control rod
	 3 = Factory-installed actuator (Actuators are
	       specified separately)
	 4 = Insulated blades (max tightness class 3 and
	       pressure class B)
	 5 = Insulated blades and casing (max tightness
	       class 3 and pressure class B)
	 6 = Counter flange
	 7 = Wall frame
Example: Multi-leaf damper EKO-J-600x600-1-1-1-1-1
*) See material specification
20
25
-1
2
EKO RRP
EKO-J RRP
EKO-J RRP (Recycled and Renewably Produced) represents
a series of louvres manufactured using CO2 reduced and
recycled steel for a much lower climate impact.
Features
	■ The steel is based on a minimum of 75% recycled steel
and iron ore pellets melted in electric arc furnaces (EAF).
	■ 100% renewable energy is used.
The dampers are manufactured in Zinc Magnesium ZM310 (C5)
for a optimum corrosion protection and a long product life.
Material
The standard EKO-J is made of Zinc Magnesium ZM120
(C4) with mounting components in C2. Alternative options
include Zinc Magnesium ZM310 (C5), Zinc Magnesium ZM120
(C4), or stainless steel EN 1.4404 (C5), all with mounting
components in C4.
Air tightness classes
Class 1 - Regulation damper for balancing air flows
Class 3 - Regulation and shut-off damper
Class 4* - Dampers in tightness class 4 are available in
dimensions A ≥ 600 mm, B ≥ 500 mm.
Tightness class casing (Duct): C
Air pressure classes
B - 2500 Pa, standard.
C - 5000 Pa (max tightness class 3) according to customer
requirements, offered separately.
Note